INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF OCEAN BEACH

POST OFFICE BOX 457
OCEAN BEACH, NEW YORK 11770-0457
TEL: (631) 583-5940 FAX: (631) 583-7597
www.villageofoceanbeach.org

JAMES S. MALLOTT Mayor STEVEN W. BRAUTIGAM, Clerk/Treasurer

JASON BENDICKSEN Trustee KEVIN J. SCHELLING, Superintendent of Public Works
MATTHEW M. BLAKE, Deputy Mayor

CHRISTOPHER F. NORRIS, Trustee
BRIAN C. POWER, Trustee

2016 BOARD OF TRUSTEE MEETING DATES

Saturday, January 9, 2016
Tuesday, February 9, 2016 (Grievance Day)
Saturday, March 5, 2016
Saturday, March 19, 2016 (Budget Presented to Board)
Saturday, April 9, 2016 (Budget Public Hearing)
Saturday, April 23, 2016 (Public Hearing & Adopt Budget)
Saturday, May 14, 2016
Saturday, June 11, 2016
Saturday, July 16, 2016
Saturday, August 13, 2016
Saturday, September 17, 2016
Saturday, October 15, 2016
Saturday, November 19, 2016

Saturday, December 10, 2016



